

**FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2011**

January 25, 2011

Mr. Speaker:

Your **HEALTH AND GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

**HOUSE BILL 5**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 2, line 18, strike "9,244.4", "3,155.7" and "12,400.1" and insert in lieu thereof "9,840.2", "3,457.4" and "13,297.6", respectively.
2. On page 2, line 19, strike "667.3", "595.8" and "1,263.1", and insert in lieu thereof "727.7", "645.4" and "1,373.1", respectively.
3. On page 2, line 20, strike "4,303.5", "1,965.6" and "6,269.1" and insert in lieu thereof "4,457.1", "1,940.4" and "6,397.5", respectively.
4. On page 2, line 21, strike "298.4" and "198.9" and insert in lieu thereof "198.9" and "298.4", respectively.
5. On page 2, line 22, strike "197.00" and "1.50" and insert in lieu thereof "200.00" and "2.50", respectively.
6. On page 3, line 21, strike "1,464.9", "946.0" and "2,410.9" and insert in lieu thereof "1,647.9", "967.8" and "2,615.7", respectively.
7. On page 3, line 22, strike "820.3" and "1,045.1" and insert in lieu thereof "1,020.8" and "844.6", respectively.
8. On page 3, line 23, strike "2,340.3", "987.2" and "3,327.5" and insert in lieu thereof "2,528.9", "798.7" and "3,327.6", respectively.
9. On page 4, line 23, strike "285.8" and "285.8" and insert in lieu thereof "271.4" and "271.4", respectively.
10. On page 4, line 25, move the second instance of "639.3" from the "Internal Svc. Funds/Interagency Transfer" column to the "Total/Target" column.

**FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2011**

HHGAC/HB 5

Page 2

11. On page 5, line 19, strike "4,033.7" and "4,033.7" and insert in lieu thereof "4,320.2" and "4,371.2", respectively.

12. On page 5, line 19, insert "51.0" to the "Federal Funds" column.

13. On page 5, line 20, strike "673.2" and "673.2" and insert in lieu thereof "672.4" and "672.4", respectively.

14. On page 5, line 21, strike "3,039.9", "121.0" and "3,160.9" and insert in lieu thereof "3,112.1", "70.0" and "3,182.1", respectively.

15. On page 5, line 23, strike "27,941.7", "9,015.3" and "36,957.0" and insert in lieu thereof "29,567.6", "9,073.7" and "38,641.3", respectively.,

and thence referred to the **APPROPRIATIONS AND FINANCE COMMITTEE**.

Respectfully submitted,

\_\_\_\_\_  
**Mimi Stewart, Chairwoman**

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

**FIFTIETH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2011**

HHGAC/HB 5

Page 3

The roll call vote was 8 For 0 Against  
Yes: 8  
No: 0  
Excused: None  
Absent: None

.184422.1

Z:\CommRep\HB0005GU1.wpd